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24.—Statistics of Manufactures by Municipalities with 1,000 Population or over and 
with 3 or more Establishments, calendar year 1923—concluded. 

Cities and Towns. 

Saskatchewan—concluded 
Biggar 
Estevan 
Gravelbourg 
Humboldt 
Indian Head 
Kamsack 
Kindersley 
Maple Creek 
Melville 
Melfort 
Moose Jaw 
Moosomin 
North Battleford 
Prince Albert 
Regina 
Rosthern 
•Saskatoon 
Shaunavon 
Swift Current 
Watrous 
Weyburn 
Yorkton 

Alberta— 
Blairmore 
Calgary 
Camrose 
Cardston 
Coleman 
Drumheller 
Edmonton 
Edson 
Grande Prairie 
Hanna. .^ 
Lacombe 
Lethbridge 
Medicine Ha t 
Ponoka 
Redcliff 
Red Deer 
Stettler 
Vegreville 
Vermilion 
Wetaskiwin 

British Columbia— 
Cranbrook 
Chilliwack 
Cumberland 
Duncan 
Fernie 
Grand Forks 
Kamloops 
Kelowna 
Ladysmith 
Merritt 
Nanaimo 
Nelson 
New Westminster 
North Vancouver 
Port Alberni 
Port Coquitlam 
Prince Gcoree 
Prince Rupert 
Revelstoke 
Rossland 
Trail 
Vancouver 
Vernon 
Victoria 

Estab­
lish­

ments. 

No. 

7 
9 
4 
6 
5 
3 
4 
5 
4 
7 

29 
6 

12 
19 
50 
6 

50 
5 
9 
3 

10 
9 

4 
143 

8 
4 
3 
6 

133 
7 
4 
4 
7 

25 
30 
4 
6 
7 
7 
7 

14 
5 

8 
6 
6 
7 

10 
7 

14 
17 
4 
7 

37 
24 
49 
7 
3 
3 
6 

16 
10 
8 
6 

507 
14 

140 

Capital. 

80,160 
313,419 
82,290 

182,031 
73,119 
84,637 
71,560 

114,317 
169,942 
216,676 

2,553,113 
68,282 

527,635 
1,306,218 

11,641,552 
109,721 

6,504,593 
96,124 

527,190 
54,888 

480,492 
711.183 

275,470 
27,951,808 

150,717 
121,204 
10,499 

309,243 
12,720,020 

38,419 
51,131 
84,311 

100,342 
2,053,909 
5,837,412 

57,977 
1,460,159 

217,471 
85,918 
90,623 

126,083 
205,194 

85,291 
61,464 

394,697 
296,004 

3,946,715 
92,124 

1,098,754 
756,343 
54,821 

636,836 
660,588 

1,381,851 
4,509,248 

130,230 
760,874 
665,634 
177,164 

2,568,269 
287,718 

4,933,832 
44,168 

80,053,568 
355,813 

16,759,023 

Em­
ployees. 

No. 

13 
82 
9 

26 
11 
9 
8 

17 
14 
21 

567 
9 

74 
256 

1,222 
14 

880 
14 
54 

6 
64 
50 

45 
,627 

33 
14 
10 
27 

,662 
14 
10 
12 
18 

273 
579 

13 
242 
36 
18 
25 
31 
23 

22 
32 
47 

181 
172 
32 

142 
211 
37 

213 
391 
202 

1,522 
96 

221 
109 
55 

239 
33 
68 
31 

11,400 
69 

2,478 

Salaries 
and 

wages. 

13,669 
55 548 
9, 19 

29,20 
11,662 
10,056 
9,951 

14,792 
19,540 
23,538 

814,938 
8,560 

94,724 
311,562 

1,902,294 
11,185 

1,209,584 
14,086 
64,509 
6,908 

79,746 
55,364 

72,631 
,630,866 

43,539 
13,569 
8,827 

41,524 
,110,074 

7,065 
9,952 

12,937 
21,935 

352,907 
742,073 
14,185 

291,929 
49,878 
21,141 
26,821 
42,816 
28,398 

27,817 
17,505 
52,640 

210,788 
246,910 
28,590 

163,638 
227,155 
44,364 

317,903 
214,937 
223,136 

,693.499 
107,829-
283,929 
131,846 
75,426 

316,946 
34.361 

119,989 
42,451 

13,815,995 
70,365 

2,847,254 

1, 

Cost 
of 

materials. 

27,094 
121,198 
27,187 
97.834 
21,158 
8,403 

14,755 
81,163 
65,632 
49,021 

4,979,832 
34,658 

227,748 
1,120,728 
6,581,130 

48,622 
3,135,360 

29,399 
101,289 

3,817 
195.971 
191,375 

142,020 
10,279,764 

139,010 
48,711 
7,247 

22,127 
9,809,185 

4,722 
12,820 

102,654 
117,304 
885,001 

5,699,732 
126,205 
306,080 
156,870 
201,090 
114,756 
170,641 
206,639 

31,149 
17,219 
50,531 

413,281 
849,872 
70,487 

214,427 
451,149 
49,796 

554,757 
526,154 
379,252 

4,827,498 
74,411 

386,711 
272,837 
45,115 

1,294,093 
34,516 
3,745 

40,525 
40,518,790 

79,853 
4,056,163 


